Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | CHANGE OF NAME | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date | | | |
| Material Systems Engineering Corp. | | | | 03/25/2005 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| Name: | Nextconveyor, Inc. | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 5017 N. Wests | shore | Boulevard | | | | |
| City: | Tampa | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 33614 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Patent Number: | | 65919 | 179 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number:(414)277-0656Correspondence will be set value Value when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4142716560Email:mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comCorrespondent Name:Michael Best & Friedrich LLPAddress Line 1:100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300Address Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 018049-9079 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Gayle A. Bush | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=A2055135#page1.tif source=A2055135#page2.tif | | | | | | | |

| ` | | | | | - · · | | * • <u>•</u> | Q |
|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------|----------------|---------|
| | | | | : | . • | | | |
| | | kar ba | | | | ~ | | |
| | | A | | J | 05 | FIL | ED | |
| | | Artic | les of Amen to | ament | 50- | MAR 29 | ED PM 4: 18 | |
| | | Article | es of Incorp | oration | TALCRE | TARY | PM 4: 18 | , |
| | anon alu | | of | ۷ | The | SSEE | STATE | |
| 6.00 | | 1 SYSTEM | | SINEE . | | DRP. | ORIDA | - |
| | (ivanie o | it corporation as cur | remy mea w | iui ule fiorio | ia Dept. of S | nace) | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | (Document nui | nber of corpor | ration (if kno | iwn) | | | |
| Pursuant to | the provisions of | section 607.100 | 6. Florida S | tatutes thi | s Florida | Profit Co | moration | 1 |
| adopts the f | ollowing amendn | nent(s) to its Arti | icles of Inco | poration: | | | | • |
| NEW COR | PORATE NAM | E (if changing): | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| /\ | $I \subseteq X \cap CONV$ | EVOR _ | LNC . | | | | | |
| (must contri | in the word "company | | - Vincomorato | In at the shi | hanning them lite | d | | 13 |
| (must contai | in the word "corporat | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate | d" or the abl | breviation "(| Corp.," "Ind | c.," or "Ca." | ') |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporat | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN((BE SPEC | GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN(| GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN((BE SPEC | GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN((BE SPEC | GE) Indice | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM or deleted: | E CHAN((BE SPEC | GE) Indica | | | |
| (must contai | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o | r "incorporate HAN NAM | E CHAN((BE SPEC | GE) Indica | | | |
| (must contain AMENDM and/or Artic | ment provides for | tion." "company," o D- (OTHER TI amended, added (Attach add r exchange, rech | r "incorporate HAN NAM or deleted: | E CHAN((BE SPEC | GE) Indice IFIC) | sued show | e Number | (s) |
| (must contain AMENDM and/or Artic | in the word "corporate ENTS ADOPTE | tion." "company," o D- (OTHER TI amended, added (Attach add r exchange, rech | r "incorporate HAN NAM or deleted: | E CHAN((BE SPEC | GE) Indice IFIC) | sued show | e Number | (s) |

.

(continued)

· · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0845

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: ____

Effective date if applicable:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

MARCH 25 2005

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
- \Box The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

(voting group)

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

्रेड March Signed this dav of Signature (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Sam Reiber

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Acr. Secremmy (Tille of person figning)

FILING FEE: \$35

PATENT REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 04/13/2007